
Jurisdiction/Level: Office: Name: Address: Phone: Election/Notes: Email Address:

North Wilkesboro Mayor Randy Huffman 1214 Trogdon St, North Wilkesboro NC 28659 336-262-0480 Elected 11-2025 rhuffman@northwilkesboro.gov

North Wilkesboro Commissioner Sandra Espin 410 D St, North Wilkesboro NC 28659 704-906-2108 Elected 11-2025 sespin@northwilkesboro.gov

North Wilkesboro Commissioner Andrew Palmer 120 Woodlawn Ave, North Wilkesboro NC 28659 336-818-2289 Elected 11-2023 apalmer@northwilkesboronc.gov

North Wilkesboro Commissioner Alexander Hamilton 210 Cowles St, North Wilkesboro NC 28659 704-924-0467 Elected 11-2025 ahamilton@northwilkesboro.gov

North Wilkesboro Commissioner Michael Parsons 604 Coffey St, North Wilkesboro NC 28659 336-838-7625 Elected 11-2023 mparsons@northwilkesboronc.gov

North Wilkesboro Commissioner Kristopher Hurley 1118 Trogdon St, North Wilkesboro NC 28659 336-262-7177 Elected 11-2023 khurley@northwilkesboronc.gov

Ronda Mayor Rheajean Benge 395 N Hoots Rd, Ronda NC 28670 336-526-0010 Orig Elect 11-2024 / Appt 10-2025 brbenge@yahoo.com

Ronda Commissioner Michael Combs Ronda NC 28670 Orig Elect 11-2024 / Appt 11-2025

Ronda Commissioner Helen Porter 625 Cemetery St, Ronda NC 28670 336-835-5427 Elected 11-2022

Ronda Commissioner Chris Nelson 885 Factory St, Ronda NC 28670 336-906-4484 Elected 11-2022 chrisnelsonrtc22@gmail.com

Ronda Commissioner Kevin Reece 685 Factory St, Ronda NC 28670 336-469-8528 Orig Elect 11-2022 / Appt 10-2025 widowcreek@hotmail.com

Ronda Commissioner Bobby Munsey 221 Main St, Ronda NC 28670 336-902-8191 Elected 11-2024

Wilkesboro Mayor Dale Isom 1677 Skyland Dr, Wilkesboro NC 28697 336-927-0845 Elected 11-2023 mayor@wilkesboronc.org

Wilkesboro Councilman Andrew (Andy) Soots 503 College St, Wilkesboro NC 28697 336-667-2544 Elected 11-2023 asoots@wilkesboronc.org

Wilkesboro Councilman Jimmy Hayes 1523 Laurel Rd, Wilkesboro NC 28697 336-667-3994 Elected 11-2023

Wilkesboro Councilman Ronnie Walsh 1601 Park Place, Wilkesboro, NC 28697 (336) 927-7016 Elected 11-2025 rwalsh@wilkesboro.org

Wilkesboro Councilman Doug Setzer 1526 Beech Circle Wilkesboro, NC 28697 (336) 262-0810 Elected 11-2025 dsetzer@wilkesboro.org
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